Residential Tenancies Board

Payments of €20,000 or over for the period
01 October 2024 to 31 December 2024

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax
where applicable.

Payment Date  Supplier

04/10/2024 An Post

04/10/2024 An Post

06/11/2024 An Post

06/11/2024 An Post

05/12/2024 An Post

05/12/2024 An Post

06/12/2024 An Post

31/12/2024 An Post

16/10/2024 Beauchamps
16/10/2024 Beauchamps
18/10/2024 Byrne Wallace
09/10/2024

12/11/2024

06/12/2024

09/10/2024 Carlisle Trust Limited
09/10/2024 Carlisle Trust Limited
09/10/2024 Carlisle Trust Limited
11/12/2024 Carlisle Trust Limited
11/12/2024 Carlisle Trust Limited
11/12/2024 Carlisle Trust Limited
31/12/2024 Carr Communcations
18/10/2024 Codec

29/11/2024 Crossfuze
06/12/2024 DTI

27/11/2024 Eastpoint Solutions
13/12/2024 Eastpoint Solutions
18/10/2024 EKCO

18/10/2024 EKCO

31/10/2024 EKCO

20/11/2024 EKCO

29/11/2024 EKCO

18/12/2024 EKCO

31/12/2024 EKCO

04/10/2024 ESRI

04/10/2024 ESRI

13/12/2024 ESRI

13/12/2024 ESRI

31/12/2024 ICT Services
09/10/2024 Print Post
12/11/2024 Print Post
31/12/2024 Print Post
01/11/2024 Sherwin

Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
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Payment Amount

Description of Goods / Services

106,604.61
20,000.00
108,634.48
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
135,790.60
114,197.52
45,879.00
40,265.80
31,673.73
508,829.82
503,986.76
503,529.32
125,040.00
50,271.00
43,567.00
125,040.00
50,271.00
43,567.00
33,724.84
71,767.43
47,838.76
24,282.17
230,276.91
45,313.20
59,847.03
27,904.79
43,496.06
61,300.19
43,478.55
27,904.06
42,296.37
75,365.79
37,214.88
75,365.79
42,902.40
20,956.74
23,251.35
27,526.65
20,784.04
21,415.00

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Legal services

Legal services

Legal services

Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Professional services

ICT system solution & services
ICT support and services
Stenography

ICT system solution & services
ICT system solution & services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
Data & research

Data & research

Data & research

Data & research

ICT support and services
Print & mail services
Print & mail services
Print & mail services
Legal services

Total =

3,721,360.64




