Residential Tenancies Board Payments of €20,000 or over for the period 01 October 2024 to 31 December 2024

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax where applicable.

Payment Date	Supplier		Payment Amount	Description of Goods / Services
04/10/2024	An Post	€	106,604.61	Postal services
04/10/2024	An Post	€	20,000.00	Postal services
06/11/2024	An Post	€	108,634.48	Postal services
06/11/2024	An Post	€	20,000.00	Postal services
05/12/2024	An Post	€	20,000.00	Postal services
05/12/2024	An Post	€	20,000.00	Postal services
06/12/2024	An Post	€	135,790.60	Postal services
31/12/2024	An Post	€	114,197.52	Postal services
16/10/2024	Beauchamps	€	45,879.00	Legal services
16/10/2024	Beauchamps	€	40,265.80	Legal services
18/10/2024	Byrne Wallace	€	31,673.73	Legal services
09/10/2024	Capita Customer Solutions	€	508,829.82	Customer services
12/11/2024	Capita Customer Solutions	€	503,986.76	Customer services
06/12/2024	Capita Customer Solutions	€	503,529.32	Customer services
09/10/2024	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	125,040.00	Building rent & services
09/10/2024	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	50,271.00	Building rent & services
09/10/2024	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	43,567.00	Building rent & services
11/12/2024	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	125,040.00	Building rent & services
11/12/2024	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	50,271.00	Building rent & services
11/12/2024	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	43,567.00	Building rent & services
31/12/2024	Carr Communcations	€	33,724.84	Professional services
18/10/2024	Codec	€	71,767.43	ICT system solution & services
29/11/2024	Crossfuze	€	47,838.76	ICT support and services
06/12/2024	DTI	€	24,282.17	Stenography
27/11/2024	Eastpoint Solutions	€	230,276.91	ICT system solution & services
13/12/2024	Eastpoint Solutions	€	45,313.20	ICT system solution & services
18/10/2024	EKCO	€	59,847.03	ICT support and services
18/10/2024	EKCO	€	27,904.79	ICT support and services
31/10/2024	EKCO	€	43,496.06	ICT support and services
20/11/2024	EKCO	€	61,300.19	ICT support and services
29/11/2024	EKCO	€	43,478.55	ICT support and services
18/12/2024	EKCO	€	27,904.06	ICT support and services
31/12/2024	EKCO	€	42,296.37	ICT support and services
04/10/2024	ESRI	€	75,365.79	Data & research
04/10/2024	ESRI	€	37,214.88	Data & research
13/12/2024	ESRI	€	75,365.79	Data & research
13/12/2024	ESRI	€	42,902.40	Data & research
31/12/2024	ICT Services	€	20,956.74	ICT support and services
09/10/2024	Print Post	€	23,251.35	Print & mail services
12/11/2024	Print Post	€	27,526.65	Print & mail services
31/12/2024	Print Post	€	20,784.04	Print & mail services
01/11/2024	Sherwin	€	21,415.00	Legal services
	Total =	€	3,721,360.64	